02-14-2008	Attorney Docket <u>U 016863-</u>	
RECO!		
To the Director ( 103482135 (with signed English translation	hed document copy if needed).	
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):	
<ol> <li>Roderick Michael RUINEN</li> <li>David Peter VAN DEN ENDE</li> <li>3.</li> </ol>	Name: VRIJHOF ANKERS BEHEER B.V.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \sum_{Yes} \omega_{No} \]	Address: MEERKOETSTRAAT 83A, NL-2922 AC KRIMPEN A/D IJSSEL, THE NETHERLANDS	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  □ Yes ☑ No	
Execution Date(s): 1. JULY 24, 2007 2. JULY 26, 2007 3.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
☐ Being filed together with a new	v application.	
<ul> <li>✓ International Application No.: PCT/NL2005/000841</li> <li>International Filing Date : December 7, 2005</li> <li>Patent Application No.(s) : 11/792,549</li> </ul>	☐ Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes	⊠ <sub>No</sub>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Janet I. Cord	1	
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 each   ☐ Check Enclosed   ☐ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:	
9. Signature:	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425 92/13/2998 MJAMA1 98999938 11792549	

Signature

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:

Janet I. Cord

Name of Person Signing

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

February 7, 2008

Date

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 016863-8</u>			PATENI
	For: For: For: By:	[ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign [x] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Applica [ ] U.S. Patent [ ] PCT Application Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	NTION	(MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and			
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Roderick Michael RUINEN		Meerkoetstraat 83A, NL-292	22
(type or print name of inventors)	AC Krimpen a/d Ijssel, The Netherlands		ands
	Addr	ess	Dutch
			Nationality
David Peter VAN DEN ENDE	Mee	rkoetstraat 83A, NL-2922	
		Krimpen a/d Ijssel, The Nether	lands
	Addre	ess	Dutch
			Nationality
	Addre	ess	
•			Nationality
	Addre	ess	
			Nationality
	Addre	ss	
	•		Nationality
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent	invento	rs. Number of pages added	

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 020519 FRAME: 0160

## (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorde	d on	Reel Frame
hereby sells ASSIGNEE	. •	nd transfers to
VRIJHOF A	NKERS I	BEHEER B.V. MEERKOETSTRAAT 83A, NL-2922
(type or print r	name of ASS	(GNEE) Address
DUTCH		AC KRIMPEN A/D IJSSEL, THE NETHERLANDS
Nationality		
and the su	eccessors, as	ssigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the following)
[x] [ ] for the Unit	an und	ire right, title and interest ivided percent ( %) right, title and interest nd its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[x]	improv	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ICHOR WITH A RETRIEVAL PROVISION
DEVICETO	JICAN AL	CHOK WITH A RETRIEVAL I ROVISION
Name of in	nventor(s)	Roderick Michael RUINEN and David Peter VAN DEN ENDE
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
		(37 C.F.R. 3.21)
(a)		Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) (c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
		[ ] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provisional patent application no filed on
(e)	[x]	International application no. PCT/NL2005/000841 filed December 7, 2005
<b>(f)</b>	[]	U.S. patent no issued  [ ] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [ ] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

**RECORDED: 02/11/2008** 

oove.			24/-/-	
Roderick N	Michael RUINEN	(x)	this (x)	
type name of A	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
David Peter	VAN DEN ENDE	(x)	this (x) 26 july	
type name of A	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
			this	
type name of A	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
•			this	
type name of A	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
			this date of signing	
type name of A	Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing	
	(if ASSIGNOP is a law	al antity, complete the following information	m)	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a lega	al entity, complete the following informatio  (type or print the name of authorized to sign on beh	the above person	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a leg	(type or print the name o	the above person	

(Assignment of Invention---Multiple Inventors---page 3 of 3) 16-3.2